cndesa

Madrid, 18 August 2025

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

In accordance with the provisions of Article 227 of the Spanish Securities Market Act, Endesa, S.A.
hereby issues notice of the following Information:

With reference to the disclosure of other relevant information dated 9 April 2025, under registration
number 34008, concerning the Second Tranche of the Share Buyback Programme Framework (in
connection with the reduction of Endesa’s share capital through the cancellation of treasury shares
acquired), and pursuant to the provisions of Article 2 of Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, which
supplements Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard
to regulatory technical standards relating to the conditions applicable to buyback programmes and
stabilisation measures, Endesa hereby announces that, during the period from 11 to 15 August 2025,
the Company has executed the following transactions involving its own shares under the Second
Tranche of the Share Buyback Programme Framework:

. . Trading Number of Price
Date Securit Transaction
y Venue Shares (€/share)
11-Aug-25 ELE.MC Buy AQEU 125 25.5000
11-Aug-25 ELE.MC Buy CEUX 836 25.5000
11-Aug-25 ELE.MC Buy TQEX 131 25.5000
11-Aug-25 ELE.MC Buy XMAD 1,104 25.5000

The total number of shares purchased amounted to 2,196 shares at a weighted average price of
€25.50/share.

Detailed information on each of the transactions performed during the aforementioned period is
attached hereto as a schedule.
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SCHEDULE

Details on the own share purchase transactions performed
between 11 to 15 August 2025

Security

ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC
ELE.MC

Transaction

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Trading
Venue

CEUX
AQEU
TQEX
XMAD
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD

Number of
Shares

141
125
131
137
258
38
239
160
202
95
230
230
210

Price
(€/share)

25.50
25.50
25.50
25.50
25.50
25.50
25.50
25.50
25.50
25.50
25.50
25.50
25.50

Intermediary

BNP Paribas SA
BNP Paribas SA
BNP Paribas SA
BNP Paribas SA
BNP Paribas SA
BNP Paribas SA
BNP Paribas SA
BNP Paribas SA
BNP Paribas SA
BNP Paribas SA
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BNP Paribas SA



