



OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

In accordance with the provisions of Article 227 of the Spanish Securities Market Act, Endesa, S.A. hereby issues notice of the following Information:

With reference to the disclosure of other relevant information dated 9 April 2025, under registration number 34008, concerning the Second Tranche of the Share Buyback Programme Framework (in connection with the reduction of Endesa's share capital through the cancellation of treasury shares acquired), and pursuant to the provisions of Article 2 of Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, which supplements Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards relating to the conditions applicable to buyback programmes and stabilisation measures, Endesa hereby announces that, during the period from 11 to 15 August 2025, the Company has executed the following transactions involving its own shares under the Second Tranche of the Share Buyback Programme Framework:

Date	Security	Transaction	Trading Venue	Number of Shares	Price (€/share)
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	AQEU	125	25.5000
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	CEUX	836	25.5000
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	TQEX	131	25.5000
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	XMAD	1,104	25.5000

The total number of shares purchased amounted to 2,196 shares at a weighted average price of $\leq 25.50/\text{share}$.

Detailed information on each of the transactions performed during the aforementioned period is attached hereto as a schedule.

SCHEDULE

Details on the own share purchase transactions performed between 11 to 15 August 2025

Date	Security	Transaction	Trading Venue	Number of Shares	Price (€/share)	Intermediary
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	CEUX	141	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	AQEU	125	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	TQEX	131	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	XMAD	137	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	CEUX	258	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	CEUX	38	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	CEUX	239	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	CEUX	160	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	XMAD	202	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	XMAD	95	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	XMAD	230	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	XMAD	230	25.50	BNP Paribas SA
11-Aug-25	ELE.MC	Buy	XMAD	210	25.50	BNP Paribas SA